

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.20229 OF 2025
IN
COMM. IP SUIT (L)NO.19897 OF 2025

Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd., .. Applicants.

In the matter between

Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd., .. Plaintiff.

v/s.

Rambos Lifesciences Pvt. Ltd., .. Defendant.

Adv. Rajas Panandikar i/b. Shekhar Bhagat and Adv. Neelaja Kirpekar, for
the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P. C:-

1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2 The ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 24th
September, 2025.

3 Place the matter before the Regular Court on 24th September,
2025.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)