



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20229 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 19897 OF 2025

Sun Pharma Laboratories Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Rambos Lifesciences Pvt Ltd & Another ...Defendants

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar, Mr. Rajas Panandikar, Mr. Ayush Tiwari i/b Mr. Shekhar Bhagat and Ms. Neelaja Kirpekar for Plaintiff.
Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.
Mr. Yogesh Shinde for Defendant.

Coram : **Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

Date : **13th November, 2025.**

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Defendant No. 1 submits that Defendant No. 1 has stopped using the impugned mark and the Application for registration of impugned trade mark, which was filed with Trade Marks Registry will be withdrawn.
2. The parties intend to explore the possibility of settlement.
3. Stand over to **1st December, 2025** under the caption for 'directions'.
4. Ad-interim granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]